WINTER BUS SCHEDULE 2025/26

TOWN QWHITEFISH MOUNTAIN RESORT «“yp»
E Mountain Mall 6:45A | 7:25A | 8:00A | 8:10A | 8:45A | 9:15A | 9:30A [10:15A[10:40A | 11:40A]12:15P| 1:30P | 2:00P | 2:50P | 3:20P 4:10P | 4:45P | 5:20P | 6:40P | 8:05P | 9:20P
g Rocky Mountain Lodge 6:46A | 7:26A | 8:01A | 8:11A | 8:46A | 9:16A | 9:31A [10:16A[10:41A[11:41A)12:16P| 1:31P | 2:01P | 2:51P | 3:21P 4:11P | 4:46P | 5:21P | 6:41P | 8:06P | 9:21P SHUTTLE NETWORK OF WHITEFISH
-8 Safeway - NW Corner 6:47A | 7:27A | 8:02A | 8:12A | 8:47A | 9:17A | 9:32A [10:17A[10:42A [ 11:42A)12:17P| 1:32P | 2:02P | 2:52P | 3:22P 4:12P | 4:47P | 5:22P | 6:42P | 8:07P | 9:22P
g Whitefish Riverfront Hotel 6:49A | 7:29A | 8:04A | 8:14A | 8:49A | 9:19A | 9:34A [10:19A[10:44A | 11:44A)12:19P| 1:34P | 2:04P | 2:54P | 3:24P 4:14P | 4:49P | 5:24P | 6:44P | 8:09P | 9:24P
@ |Firebrand Hotel 6:51A | 7:31A | 8:06A | 8:16A | 8:51A | 9:21A | 9:36A [10:21A[10:46A | 11:46A|12:21P| 1:36P | 2:06P | 2:56P | 3:26P 4:16P | 4:51P | 5:26P | 6:46P | 8:11P | 9:26P
Depot Transit Center 6:52A | 7:32A | 8:07A | 8:17A | 8:52A | 9:22A | 9:37A [10:22A|10:47A | 11:47A|12:22P| 1:37P | 2:07P | 2:57P | 3:27P 4:17P | 4:52P | 5:27P | 6:47P | 8:12P | 9:27P
O’Shaughnessy Center 6:54A | 7:34A | 8:09A | 8:19A | 8:54A | 9:24A | 9:39A [10:24A[10:49A | 11:49A]12:23P| 1:39P | 2:09P | 2:59P | 3:29P 4:19P | 4:54P | 5:29P | 6:49P | 8:14P | 9:29P
Good Medicine Lodge 6:56A | 7:36A | 8:11A | 8:21A | 8:56A | 9:26A | 9:41A |10:26A|10:51A | 11:51A[12:26P| 1:41P | 2:11P | 3:01P | 3:31P 4:21P | 4:56P | 5:31P | 6:51P | 8:16P | 9:31P
Stumptown Ice Den 6:57A | 7:37A | 8:12A | 8:22A | 8:57A | 9:27A | 9:42A |10:27A|10:52A | 11:52A(12:27P| 1:42P | 2:12P | 3:02P | 3:32P 4:22P | 4:57P | 5:32P | 6:52P | 8:17P | 9:32P
The Lodge at Whitefish Lake 6:58A | 7:38A | 8:13A | 8:23A | 8:58A | 9:28A | 9:43A [10:28A[10:53A | 11:53A]12:28P| 1:43P | 2:13P | 3:03P | 3:33P 4:23P | 4:58P | 5:33P | 6:53P | 8:18P | 9:33P
N2 Whitefish Mtn Resort Base Lodge | 7:15A | 7:55A | 8:30A | 8:40A | 9:15A | 9:45A |10:00A |10:45A|11:10A |12:10P|12:45P| 2:00P | 2:30P | 3:20P | 3:50P | 4:15P | 4:40P | 5:15P | 5:50P | 7:10P | 8:35P | 9:50P
Whitefish Mtn Resort Village 7:25A | 8:05A | 8:40A | 8:50A | 9:25A | 9:55A [10:10A |[10:55A |11:20A |12:20P|12:55P| 2:10P | 2:40P | 3:30P | 4:00P | 4:25P | 4:50P | 5:25P | 6:00P | 7:20P | 8:45P |10:00P
WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN RESORT%TOWN “DOWN?”
E Whitefish Mtn Resort Base Lodge | 7:15A | 7:55A | 8:30A | 8:40A | 9:15A | 9:45A | 10:00A|10:45A(11:10A | 12:10P [ 12:45P| 2:00P | 2:30P | 3:20P | 3:50P [ 4:15P | 4:40P | 5:15P | 5:50P | 7:10P [ 8:35P | 9:50P
g Whitefish Mtn Resort Village 7:25A | 8:05A | 8:40A | 8:50A | 9:25A | 9:55A | 10:10A |10:55A | 11:20A [12:20P| 12:55P| 2:10P | 2:40P | 3:30P | 4:00P | 4:25P | 4:50P | 5:25P | 6:00P | 7:20P | 8:45P |10:00P
-8 The Lodge at Whitefish Lake 8:18A | 8:53A | 9:03A | 9:38A |10:08A|10:23A|11:08A | 11:33A | 12:33P| 1:08P | 2:23P | 2:53P | 3:43P | 4:13P | 4:38P | 5:03P | 5:38P | 6:13P | 7:33P | 8:58P |10:13P
g Stumptown Ice Den 8:19A | 8:54A | 9:04A | 9:39A [10:09A|10:24A | 11:09A | 11:34A | 12:34P| 1:09P | 2:24P | 2:54P | 3:44P | 4:14P | 4:39P | 5:04P | 5:39P | 6:14P | 7:34P | 8:59P [10:14P
2 | Good Medicine Lodge 8:20A | 8:55A | 9:05A | 9:40A |10:10A|10:25A | 11:10A | 11:35A | 12:35P| 1:10P | 2:25P | 2:55P | 3:45P | 4:15P | 4:40P | 5:05P | 5:40P | 6:15P | 7:35P | 9:00P |10:15P
O’Shaughnessy Center 8:21A | 8:56A | 9:06A | 9:41A [10:11A|10:26A [ 11:11A | 11:36A | 12:36P| 1:11P | 2:26P | 2:56P | 3:46P | 4:16P | 4:41P | 5:06P | 5:41P | 6:16P | 7:36P | 9:01P [10:16P
Depot Transit Center 8:22A | 8:57A | 9:07A | 9:42A |10:12A[10:27A[11:12A [ 11:37A [12:37P| 1:12P | 2:27P | 2:57P | 3:47P | 4:17P | 4:42P | 5:07P | 5:42P | 6:17P | 7:37P | 9:02P [10:17P
Firebrand Hotel 8:23A | 8:58A | 9:08A | 9:43A [10:13A|10:28A|11:13A|11:38A |12:38P| 1:13P | 2:28P | 2:58P | 3:48P | 4:18P | 4:43P | 5:08P | 5:43P | 6:18P | 7:38P | 9:03P [10:18P
Whitefish Riverfront Hotel 8:24A | 8:59A | 9:09A | 9:44A |10:14A|10:29A | 11:14A | 11:39A | 12:39P| 1:14P | 2:29P | 2:59P | 3:49P | 4:19P | 4:44P | 5:09P | 5:44P | 6:19P | 7:39P | 9:04P |10:19P =
Safeway - NW Corner 8:25A | 9:00A | 9:10A | 9:45A [10:15A|10:30A[11:15A | 11:40A | 12:40P| 1:15P | 2:30P | 3:00P | 3:50P | 4:20P | 4:45P | 5:10P | 5:45P | 6:20P | 7:40P | 9:05P [10:20P
W |Rocky Mountain Lodge 8:26A | 9:01A | 9:11A | 9:46A |10:16A[10:31A[11:16A [ 11:41A [12:41P| 1:16P | 2:31P | 3:01P | 3:51P | 4:21P | 4:46P | 5:11P | 5:46P | 6:21P | 7:41P | 9:06P [10:21P
Mountain Mall 7:50A | 8:27A | 9:02A | 9:12A | 9:47A [10:17A[10:32A | 11:17A | 11:42A |12:42P| 1:17P | 2:32P | 3:02P | 3:52P | 4:22P | 4:47P | 5:12P | 5:47P | 6:22P | 7:42P | 9:07P (10:22P

* Stop locations may vary slightly depending on which way the bus is headed

WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN S.N.O.W. BUS INFO:
RESORT INFO: * No Pets

* Lifts open by 9:00am and close by 4:00pm » No alcohol, e-cigs/smoking/vaping N

* Night Skiing is from 4pm - 8:30pm Friday, . ;

Saturday and select holidays from e et sto'ps 2y 1 GESEREse SFOpS Free bus service brought to you by the BMCA - o = o
December 26, 2025 - March 7, 2026 *» For special needs, call 48 hours in a local non-profit organization funded by member o = o

» Group lessons begin daily at 10:00am and advance (406) 863-1200 businesses. Look for the S.N.O.W. Bus decals

1:00pm, please arrive 30 minutes prior to « For lost & found, call (406) 863-1200 in local business windows!

lesson time )

» For mountain info call (406) 862-2900 or LIVE BUS BMCA, P.O. Box 4608, Whitefish, MT 59937

visit skiwhitefish.com TRACKER WINTER 2025/26
SKIWHITEFISH.COM bigmtncommercial.org/ TRACKER BIGMTNCOMMERCIAL.ORG

Photo Use Donated By: Mak Schwaiger



Trail 4 mi. to Whitefish | o

vift & Mountain Resort _| %%

! 8 (see inset) S
2, o 4
3 o)
% =
) =

s ——
HOUSTON DR £ EAKESHORE-DR
)]

Whitefish
Lake

City/Beach

==
Public/Boat:Launch” @
(Fee)

;s
Y
<(:p/0
g
2

AV OHYdI

\(oRELTe]
\V_NOLONIHSYM

e

Viking
Creek:
Wetland
The\lodgetat] Preserve
VIKiys
0
O
=
'S,
%
%
GLENWQOD RD %
<
LABRIE DR
<
S
=
=
ATM
SumptownI @)
IBaem 7 Mountain Trails Park
& Stumptown Ice Den
BAY POINTDR ~ “BENVERST
(Good|Medicine]} :) A
'odge 5
=
E = J i3 =-ASPEN GROVE CT
52 = °
g = E =
; 2
> B
@ WOODSIDE L! CEDAR ST
SKYLES PL.
= -
5 B
z > WAVERIYPL
e WAVERLY RE
> B Soroptimist
M Park
WOODLAND PL

EDGEWOOD PL
-

RESERVOIR RD

\:./RCH PONT R
=

2

Danny On Trailhead  Chair2 Chair. 1

\ ‘& Summer Gondol
Chair.3—# @ [Mtn E .

QI\OOSE RONDR

Village
(Elevation 4718?)
The
Whitefish
Trail

Chair. 6
Chair'9

Base Lodge
(Elevation 4458’)0

NORTHE
R
LiGHrs Bng

p-
Kk .rurskler

RESERVORR
TRAILHEAD

WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN
RESORT AREA

—Yamile——

&
Mg, S
M 4 Wog
Crestwood Park
(Horseshoes)

HOLBROOK

TRAILHEAD %

%%

Xy 4’0\ To Whitefish

Pran SRSt

] 5] <]

The
_Wh‘itgfish'
Trail

(a2

AV SYXAL

SPRING BREWFEST

MARCH 28, 2026
Whitefish Mountain Resort

\ EDGEWOOD PL

‘%\
2
&

Great|Northern
Veterans|Peace Park

Rl . Sieddingli

A

RAILWAY ST

e S % = 0jShaughnessy,
R > River e Center;
3 !rﬁ
W SECOND ST : I
G o E
B 8 7 3 & 9
W ST = = = =
THIRD % % r)1'<\1 % );3‘
W FOURTH ST it 2
=
Whitefish|Lake Golf/Club (] .
& Glacier;NordicCenter, & \ B S
MAP LEGEND  — '
2 mile ]
I I I v
Paved Roadway 4 JTH ST -y
Gravel Road =
ce Bike & Pedestrian Path N s A Gl
«= «= Bike & Pedestrian Path on Roadway = '\
—_—— Trail s \
mW_TENTH ST
S.N.O.W. Bus Route WAVE §
Aquatic & ¢
Cross-Country SkiArea Golfing Fitness .‘
lce Skating & Hockey Tennis Courts cl
Hiking or Walking Picnic Area b A
N Emergency W-FIEJEENTH ST
ED Biking Playground Services Center
Mountain Biking ®

Canoeing / Kayaking
P4 River Access
E Boat Launch
Swimming
Disc Golf
Regular Bus Stop
% Winter Bus Stop

m Restrooms
ATM ATM

@ Post Office
E Parking Lots
B refic Ligt

E Camping

b3l Trailhead

[Rocky/Mountainiy
et O

w EIGHTEENTH ST

w N\NETwiT

AKERS [N

BNSF.Rail,Lings and-Amtrak
DEPOT-ST g
[@]Derotiransit
Centery = 3
FIRST ST > z §
™ =
=
SECO‘NDiT- — SECOND ST
- eEsOd @ (O« o -~ 0 . b
= = = MemorialField & %
= At
R — 2z Ballparks =
Eirebrand = IQ = e 5
O = ! 5
[l FouryH st =
(] 2
& =
FIFTH, ST _: Track =
=@ Whitefish
: High School
SIXTH, ST - S Muldown
5 _' Elementary School
b SEVENTH ST
Q e )Ebe BES
ES
=
™ EIGHTH ST
Zz
m
ON\NTH ST
"P/l/g
A
%5%
/3
CREEKWOGD DR LIVE BUS
TRACKER!

CREEK_VIEW_ DR

f THRTEENTH ST

GREENWOOD DR

ATM
:jiagVountain]Malll




